
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034393-2023 

Contract

Digital Engagement Platform

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034393

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d778  

Published 21 November 2023, 1:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

Civic Centre,High Road, Wood Green

LONDON

N228LE

Contact

kayode Salami

Email

Kayode.salami@haringey.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084891272

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034393-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034393-2023
mailto:Kayode.salami@haringey.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Companies House

08575062

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.haringey.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Engagement Platform

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212510 - Communication software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.haringey.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of digital engagement platform for residents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £54,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of digital engagement platform for residents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: price / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

To be advised



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017343

/Notice/017343-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Common Place Digital Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

08575062

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £54,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Haringey Council

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T19:08:30+0100
	TCPDF




